
East Park Lowry Virtual Townhall
October 10, 2023



Agenda
• Introductions
• Councilwoman Sawyer Opening Remarks
• Partner updates from:

• DPD
• APD
• DOTI
• DPR
• RTD
• LCMA
• LUN

• Questions and Community Conversation
• Next Steps & Wrap-up
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How Can You Help?

Councilwoman Amanda Sawyer  ★ Denver District 5

Light up the Neighborhood at night!
• Keep your porch and alley lights on at night to deter 

crime
• Contact your Council office to request additional 

street lights from Xcel

Make sure the City knows about the issue!
• Report to 3-1-1 
• Call 911 when you witness a crime in progress
• Contact your Council Office for assistance

Keep an Eye Out for Each Other!
• Bring in your neighbor’s packages and trash cans to 

stop crimes of opportunity 
• Request a free CPTED study of your home or 

business
• Get a Ring Doorbell and/or cameras installed
• Register your vehicle with the DenverTrack Program

Please Slow Down!
• Stop at stop signs 
• Don’t text and drive
• Share the road with pets, kiddos, and bikers

Actively Engage in Shaping Our City!
• Join one of Denver’s Boards & Commissions
• Join your HOA, neighborhood organization, or school 

PTA



3-1-1 Thursdays!
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We’re asking our residents to call an idea, issue, 
problem, or complaint every Thursday in 2023! 

Not only will this help to the City to know where 
problems are it will generate needed data to show 
how the City can best allocate its resources!

Call 3-1-1 to help!



Reporting Information
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When to call 911:
• To report a crime in progress
• To report a fire
• To save a life

When to call Police Non-Emergency:
• Any crime to a person not life-threatening
• Burglary to a home not in progress
• Auto theft not in progress
• After hours parking complaints
• After hours loud music complaints

Right of Way Enforcement number: 
720-913-1600

Police Non-Emergency number: 
720-913-2000

Please always call 911 in an emergency!

Did you Know You can File a Police Report Online?
For non-emergency crimes such as:

• Damaged or lost property, vandalism
• Lost or stolen checks/credit cards/ATM cards
• Theft or lost property
• Vandalism or theft from/to a vehicle

When to call 311:
To report issues related to municipal services such as:

• Sidewalk and road repairs
• Noise complaints
• Abandoned vehicles
• Large debris blocking roadways
• Trash issues or garbage bin replacements
• Dangerous animal complaints
• Damaged traffic signals or road signs
• Graffiti removal
• Leaking hydrant or sewer problems



DenverTrack and Project 529 Garage

Councilwoman Amanda Sawyer  ★ Denver District 5

• DPD created a free auto theft 
prevention program called 
DenverTrack

• By registering, owners give DPD 
permission to utilize tracking 
technologies to thwart would-be 
thieves and work to recover your 
vehicle if it’s stolen

• Register and learn more at: 
denvergov.org/denvertrack

• DPD partnered with Project 529 
Garage for a similar crime 
prevention effort for bicycles

• Register and learn more at: 
https://project529.com/garage



Contact Information
Denver City Councilwoman Amanda Sawyer, denvercouncil5@denvergov.org

Aurora At-Large Councilman Curtis Gardner, cgardner@auroragov.org

Aurora Police Department, District 1

• Commander Robert Jackson, rjackson@auroragov.org

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless

• Main Renaissance E-mail, lowryboulevard@coloradocoalition.org

• Mary Ann Gutierrez, mgutierrez@coloradocoalition.org

Denver Police Department, District 3

• Commander Carlos Aragon, Carlos.Aragon@denvergov.org

• Lt Ryan Harris, Ryan.Harris@denvergov.org

• Officer Michael Borquez, Michael.Borquez@denvergov.org

• Officer Matthew Grimsley, Matthew.Grimsley@denvergov.org

Montclair Rec Center

• Andrew Latson, Andrew.Latson@denvergov.org

Denver Department of Transportation and Infrastructure

• Maggie Thompson, Maggie.Thompson@denvergov.org 
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East Park Cottages

• Ventzi Karaivanov, ventzi@gmail.com

• David Matteocci, dmatteocci@hotmail.com

Lowry United Neighborhoods

• Kathy Head, kathyhead1@comcast.net

• Cat Holmes, cath0513@yahoo.com

• Barb DeSarro, bwdesarro@hotmail.com

• Carla McConnell, carlamcconnell@comcast.net

Lowry Community Master Association

• Mary Carr, mary.carr.lowry@gmail.com

Regional Transportation District

• Director Kate Williams, Kate.Williams@rtd-denver.com
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Thank you!
DenverCouncil5@denvergov.org
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